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Masculino 

     100 Electronico  : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 11.17       +0.7  Mongelos Alvarez Gustavo Alejandro  29/05/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 11.40       +0.7  Duarte Valiente Anhuar Moises       24/5 /2004 CAÑ     GUAIR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 11.59       -0.8  Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael        18/4 /2004 CAÑ     CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 11.65       +0.5  Gonzalez Cardozo Matias Ezequiel    12/2 /2003 CAÑ     GUAIR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 11.65       +1.4  Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas        10/8 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 11.76       +1.4  Maldonado Almada Ernesto Fabian     21/5 /2003 CAAG    CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 11.91       -0.5  Pereira Enciso Fabian               1 /10/2003 AAC     CAAGU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 11.96       +1.4  Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin 27/12/2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 12.10       +1.4  Martinez Alonso Juan Angel Miguel   24/6 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 12.25       -1.0  Chamorro Otazu Brahian Ruben        11/05/2004 PAC     CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 12.39       +0.5  Caballero Fernandez Carlos Emilio   30/6 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 12.44       +2.0  Alcaraz Rios Alex Tobias            2 /8 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 12.46       -4.0  Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin       31/5 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 12.69       -0.1  Lourenco Egevarth Diogo             6 /5 /2003 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 12.71       -1.7  Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo          2 /1 /2004 AAC     CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 12.84       -2.8  Escurra Alum Fernando Guzman        23/7 /2003 CAP     PARAG   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 12.97       -0.1  Duarte Almada Alex David            30/08/2003 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 13.14       -0.5  Acosta Ignacio                      18/7 /2004 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 13.29       -4.0  Ramirez Ayala Carlos Ariel          11/2 /2004 PAC     CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 13.84       -0.5  Ponce Morinigo Wiliam Antonio       19/7 /2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 
     200 Electronico  : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 23.66       +0.7  Pereira Enciso Fabian               1 /10/2003 AAC     CAAGU   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 24.49       -1.6  Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas        10/8 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 25.08       +0.4  Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin 27/12/2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 25.46       -2.2  Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael    31/7 /2003 AAC     CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 25.76       +0.4  Melgarejo Esteban Ramon             5 /3 /2003 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 25.79       +0.4  Avila Silvero Junior Adrian         1 /1 /2003 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 26.25       -1.6  Palacios Rojas Jose Agustin         14/11/2003 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 26.31       -0.3  Avalos Jose Exequiel                2 /1 /2004 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 26.41       -0.3  Segovia Benitez Rolando Rene        11/3 /2004 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 26.87       -2.2  Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel    27/01/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 
     400 Electronico  : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 51.42             Gonzalez Morinigo Javier Nicolas    20/5 /2003 CAÑ     GUAIR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 53.47             Pereira Enciso Fabian               1 /10/2003 AAC     CAAGU   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 53.64             Sanchez Paredez Jhumiler Tobias     14/11/2004 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 53.81             Fernandez Moreno Angel Gabriel      11/1 /2003 CAP     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 54.59             Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando       10/3 /2003 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 54.74             Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael        18/4 /2004 CAÑ     CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 55.81             Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael    31/7 /2003 AAC     CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 56.14             Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas        10/8 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 56.31             Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin       31/5 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 56.42             Caballero Fernandez Carlos Emilio   30/6 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 56.54             Chamorro Otazu Brahian Ruben        11/05/2004 PAC     CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 57.62             Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey         5 /8 /2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 57.63             AQuino Juan Francisco               10/12/2004 PAC     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 57.84             Charao Lima Joel Lucas              15/05/2003 C.A.E   CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 58.07             Segovia Benitez Rolando Rene        11/3 /2004 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 58.25             Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel    27/01/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 58.81             Palacios Rojas Jose Agustin         14/11/2003 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 59.32             Martinez Alonso Juan Angel Miguel   24/6 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 59.38             Alcaraz Rios Alex Tobias            2 /8 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 59.41             Martinez Dominguez Diego Ariel      1 /7 /2004 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Ranking Nacional 
U18 

Hasta 13-12-2020 

 

 
     800 Electronico  : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 2.01.54           Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon          16/01/2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 2.06.44           Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 2.08.60           Gonzalez Morinigo Javier Nicolas    20/5 /2003 CAÑ     GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 2.13.45           Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel    19/2 /2003 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 2.14.05           Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias       31/5 /2005 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 2.16.51           Segovia Benitez Rolando Rene        11/3 /2004 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 2.16.61           Yahari Sosa Juan Angel              28/6 /2003 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 2.17.70           Bustamante Michalguk Adonis Tomas   28/01/2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 2.25.72           Acosta Ramirez Cristian Daniel      17/7 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 2.29.60           Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel    27/01/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 2.35.00           Melgarejo Esteban Ramon             5 /3 /2003 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 2.40.43           Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian     24/05/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 2.53.72           Benitez Sanchez Jose Maria          13/08/2004 PAC     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 
     1500 Electronico  : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 4.14.62           Dos Santos Haas Ericky Manoel       22/8 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 4.19.88           Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon          16/01/2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 4.26.51           Chomik Bloch Alan Gabriel           24/9 /2005 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 4.33.49           Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel    19/2 /2003 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 4.40.46           Ledesma Garay Ricardo               11/6 /2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 4.43.42           Avalos Jose Exequiel                2 /1 /2004 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 4.56.97           Yahari Sosa Juan Angel              28/6 /2003 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 5.00.95           Ponce Morinigo Wiliam Antonio       19/7 /2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 5.08.96           Mercado Alvaro                      28/12/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 5.32.77           Benitez Sanchez Jose Maria          13/08/2004 PAC     CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 5.51.65           Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian     24/05/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 6.07.76           Enciso Solis Carlos Mariano         12/07/2003 PMC     CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 
     3000 Electronico  : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 09.10.13          Dos Santos Haas Ericky Manoel       22/8 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 10.29.14          Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel    19/2 /2003 SJ      CENTR   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 11.05.88          Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 11.20.05          Vargas Ramirez Juan Gabriel         17/1 /2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 14.23.32          Gamarra Galeano Eduardo             20/6 /2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 
     5000 Electronico  : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 18.20.04          Sitzmann Oliver                     2 /5 /2003 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 20.34.75          Vargas Ramirez Juan Gabriel         17/1 /2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 22.18.97          Gamarra Galeano Eduardo             20/6 /2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 24.10.29          Enciso Solis Carlos Mariano         12/07/2003 PMC     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 
     110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 14.34   +1.7  Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque       7 /2 /2003 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12 RNU18 
 15.50   +1.7  Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin     31/5 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 15.75   +1.7  Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo        2 /1 /2004 AAC     CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 16.40   +1.7  Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey       5 /8 /2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 19.04   -2.8  Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick      31/10/2005 ADF     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 59.28             Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque         7 /2 /2003 SJ      CENTR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 59.50             Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo          2 /1 /2004 AAC     CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 64.84             Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin       31/5 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 65.51             Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey         5 /8 /2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 
     Alto  : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.91              Viñales Romero Fernando Jose        29/9 /2003 AAC     ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 1.85              Flaming Lepp Lars Anthony           27/02/2003 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 1.70              Vogt Kehler Florian                 6 /7 /2004 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 1.60              Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
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U18 
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     Largo  : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 5.44        +1.6  Wall Dyck Andreas                   9 /8 /2004 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 5.36        -0.5  Maldonado Almada Ernesto Fabian     21/5 /2003 CAAG    CAPIT   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 5.25        +1.8  Zorrilla Fabio Enilson Luis         21/10/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 5.12        +0.5  Vera Balbuena Facundo Jose          18/02/2003 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 4.99        -0.1  Merlo Santa Cruz Alex Omar          01/07/2006 SJ      CENTR   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 4.96        +0.4  Caballero Fernandez Carlos Emilio   30/6 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 4.83        +0.9  Escobar Bogado Lian Samuel          25/6 /2004 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 4.75        +1.1  Orue Vian Carlos Alejandro          21/11/2003 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 4.26        +1.3  Chaparro Armoa Augusto              16/11/2007 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 3.92        -0.9  Cuella Santiago                     29/1 /2006 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 3.52        -0.7  Mendez David                        25/4 /2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ20           15/02  
 
     Triple  : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 11.81       +1.7  Wall Dyck Andreas                   9 /8 /2004 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 11.29       +0.4  Escurra Alum Fernando Guzman        23/7 /2003 CAP     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 
     Bala 5.000 Kgs : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 14.42             Flaming Lepp Lars Anthony           27/02/2003 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 12.59             Llano Jacquet Ever Ezequiel         03/09/2003 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 12.38             Martinez Barreto Tobias Emanuel     6 /5 /2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 11.31             Chavez Ramirez Enzo Nicolas         24/12/2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 10.40             Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 10.26             Galeano Riveros Marcos Antonio      11/6 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 10.02             Odinec Duarte Yony Antonio          10/11/2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 09.50             Lourenco Egevarth Diogo             6 /5 /2003 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 07.14             Alcaraz Vidaurrea Tiago Alejandro   5 /3 /2005 CAP     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 
     Disco 1.500 Kgs : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 39.76             Llano Jacquet Ever Ezequiel         03/09/2003 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 34.99             Galeano Riveros Marcos Antonio      11/6 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 30.90             Chavez Ramirez Enzo Nicolas         24/12/2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 19.41             Alcaraz Vidaurrea Tiago Alejandro   5 /3 /2005 CAP     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 
     Jabalina 0.700 Kgs : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 64.73             Flaming Lepp Lars Anthony           27/02/2003 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 45.13             Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando       10/3 /2003 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 44.13             Odinec Duarte Yony Antonio          10/11/2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 43.70             Bustamante Michalguk Adonis Tomas   28/01/2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 40.71             Nuñez Gomez Luis Fernando           19/08/2005 LIBRE   MISIO   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 38.49             Fretes Duarte Mathias Miguel        5 /7 /2004 UAA     CENT    FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 37.37             Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 33.36             Vogt Kehler Florian                 6 /7 /2004 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 29.85             Peralta Aguirre Sebastian           1 /7 /2004 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 17.29             Baez Enciso Juan Jose               3 /6 /2004 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 
     Martillo 5.000 Kgs : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 38.95             Amarilla Gonzalez Jesus Matias      13/01/2003 CAP     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
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Femenino 

     100 Electronico  : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 12.66       +1.3  Di Giuseppe Vila Valentina          13/05/2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 13.28       +1.3  Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel       22/4 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 13.58       -1.0  Ramos Alonso Mirian Del Rosario     7 /10/2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 13.70       +1.3  Schneiderman Encina Martina Micaela 21/06/2004 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 13.76       -1.0  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          07/07/2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 13.92       +0.8  Mendez Saucedo Karen Micaela        14/02/2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 14.39       +1.7  Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin      31/5 /2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 14.47       -1.0  Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli      17/03/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 14.59       +1.7  Olmedo Paredez Milagros Monserrat   30/4 /2004 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 14.71       -1.0  Peralta Penayo Daniela Monserrat    24/01/2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 14.97       +0.8  Ortigoza Alvares Lirisce Kamila     10/1 /2004 LIBRE   GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 15.06       -2.3  Morel Medina Maria Sofia            7 /7 /2005 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 
     200 Electronico  : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 26.37       +1.9  Boungermini Spinzi Flavia           5 /8 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 26.81       -1.4  Di Giuseppe Vila Valentina          13/05/2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 28.12       +1.0  Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel       22/4 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 28.51       +1.9  Ramos Alonso Mirian Del Rosario     7 /10/2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 30.49       +1.0  Jara Galeano Erika Magali           4 /4 /2003 CAP     PARAG   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 30.50       -0.3  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          07/07/2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 30.80       +1.9  Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli      17/03/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 31.06       -0.3  Morel Medina Maria Sofia            7 /7 /2005 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 31.21       -0.3  Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin      31/5 /2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 
     400 Electronico  : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 62.13             Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 63.16             Boungermini Spinzi Flavia           5 /8 /2003 AAC     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 64.48             Martinez Martinez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 CAÑ     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 65.66             Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel       22/4 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 66.22             Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela      21/10/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 68.40             Jara Galeano Erika Magali           4 /4 /2003 CAP     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 77.15             Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli      17/03/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 
     800 Electronico  : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 2.38.82           Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela      21/10/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 2.42.38           Ramirez Davalos Gabriela Beatriz    16/2 /2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 2.49.08           Ramirez Moran Celeste Valentina     17/9 /2005 CAC     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 3.06.63           Dos Santos Haas Ionara              3 /8 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 3.46.95           Cuevas Miranda Sofia Nair           10/4 /2004 LIBRE   GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 
     1500 Electronico  : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 5.58.10           Caceres Velazquez Diana Belen       28/10/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 6.11.40           Dos Santos Haas Ionara              3 /8 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 6.22.08           Ciceia Rud Diana Mabel              24/09/2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.76 Mts : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 14.37    +1.8  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11 RN 
 15.01    +1.8  Boungermini Spinzi Flavia           5 /8 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 15.02    +1.8  Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 17.12    +1.8  Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 18.48    -2.6  Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 SJ      -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 65.65      Boungermini Spinzi Flavia           5 /8 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12 RNU18 
 68.60      Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
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     Alto  : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.65              Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 1.55              Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula          21/03/2003 SJ      -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 1.40              Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 1.25              Balcazar Correa Cecilia Sophia      11/01/2007 AAC     CENTR   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 
 
     Largo  : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 5.85        +0.9  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 4.70        +1.4  Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 4.55        +2.0  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/02/2007 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 4.52        +1.1  Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula          21/03/2003 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 4.51        +1.1  Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   ABIERCOVID20    01/11  
 4.40        +0.8  Herrera Elizabeth Marie             22/6 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 4.37        +1.3  Colman Carmona Bianca Isabel        15/05/2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 4.37        +0.2  Ibarra Ortiz Abigail Viviana        12/08/2003 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 4.36        +1.7  Gonzalez Meza Liz Cecilia           18/2 /2003 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 4.19        +2.0  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 4.18        +1.8  Zorrilla Baez Ana Paula             08/09/2003 AAC     CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 4.13        -0.3  Aveiro Rappenecker Sol Nahiara      27/11/2007 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 4.01        +0.4  Carmona Guillen Paula Alexia        30/7 /2006 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 3.89        +0.9  Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 3.74        -0.7  Paniagua Lucia                      28/06/2003 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 3.72        +0.1  Flaming Lepp Jenna                  16/4 /2008 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 3.69        +0.1  Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan             28/5 /2005 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 3.69        +0.9  Dominguez Henriquez Daniela         3 /6 /2006 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 3.54        +0.4  Barreto Sol-sin Dni-                24/11/2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 3.39        +1.4  Verdun Dominique-sin Dni-           29/03/2008 CAMP    CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 
 
     Triple  : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 10.45       -0.1  Mendez Saucedo Karen Micaela        14/02/2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 10.05       +1.8  Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 09.95       +0.6  Olmedo Caceres Evelyn Zoraida       3 /2 /2003 SJ      CAAGU   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 
 
     Garrocha  : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 2.15              Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 
 
     Bala 3.000 Kgs : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 10.99             Gonzalez Nuñez Camila Marisol       4 /3 /2005 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 10.03             Gonzalez Ledesma Fiorella Maria     31/08/2004 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 09.12             Cabral Almada Liz Veronica          7 /10/2003 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 08.69             Fleitas Cañetes Brenda Mariel       24/05/2003 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 07.76             Gonzalez Molina Fabiana Marcela     16/04/2004 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 07.68             Maidana Medina Rocio Daniela        22/7 /2005 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 07.35             Acha Ortega Milagros Luciana        25/10/2005 CAP     PARAG   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 07.17             Riveros Rojas Alexia                17/2 /2003 CAÑ     CENT    FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 05.85             Leguizamon Esperanza-sin Dni-       26/12/2003 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 05.80             Gomez Martinez Dahiana Abigail      12/12/2004 CAÑ     GUAIR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 05.44             Cabrera Gonzalez Karen Abigail      3 /1 /2003 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 
 
     Disco 1.000 Kgs : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 23.58             Acosta Ruggeri Diana Jazmin         10/7 /2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Ranking Nacional 
U18 

Hasta 13-12-2020 

 

 
     Jabalina 0.500 Kgs : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 37.59             Caceres Duarte Maria Jose           6 /5 /2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 34.02             Olmedo Caceres Evelyn Zoraida       3 /2 /2003 SJ      CAAGU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 33.63             Leiva Morlas Delany Mercedes        9 /12/2004 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 33.50             Cabral Almada Liz Veronica          7 /10/2003 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 32.32             Rojas Benitez Sinthia Noemi         29/1 /2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 26.42             Gonzalez Ledesma Fiorella Maria     31/08/2004 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 22.83             Insfran Cañiza Nicole Ayelen        14/12/2005 LIBRE   GUAIR   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 22.52             Elizaur Peralta Maria Paz           14/02/2007 LIBRE   GUAIR   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 20.72             Fleitas Cañetes Brenda Mariel       24/05/2003 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 19.71             Sosa Aymara-sin Dni-                24/09/2008 CAMP    CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 15.09             Ibarra Rebeca-sin Dni-              14/11/2007 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 14.25             Aquino Gonzalez Sara Micaela        30/9 /2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 
     Martillo 3.000 Kgs : U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 30.00             Gonzalez Nuñez Camila Marisol       4 /3 /2005 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 

 


